Start-Nr.
155
219
246

39
108
12
166
24
8
20
28
160
146
36
186
81
17
93
249

250
252
251
83
228
103
212
167
163

107
264

Ergebnisliste Gesamteinlauf --> 27. Wartburglauf

Name

Hubert, Stefan
Schwab, Marco
Widenka, Martin
Loppen, Reinhard
Sauerbrei, Rainer
Fischer, Andre
Kruger, Thomas
Heinemann, Frank
Eis, Matthias
Grining, Peter
Jaeger, Frank
Schrickel, Andre
Hartung, Andreas
Lehmann, Christian
Matthesius, Ronald
Wernecke, Karl-Ernst
Gerbach, Rony
Mabhrt, Jorg
Hantzsch, Helmut
Becker, Lars
Sthamer, Heiko
Wenzel, Frank
Meister, Frank
Beyer, Steffen
Knott, Rudiger
Anschitz, Andy
Kuno, Gerhard
Bichl, Mario
Jauernek, Rene
Andres, Peter
Krone, Dr. Peter
Demuth, Kay

Verein/Ort

SV Sémmerda

VB Schrecksbach
SG Motor Arnstadt
SV Emsetal
Eisenach

Erfurt

Werratal Runners
Jena

SG Finneck

SC impuls Erfurt
SV Sémmerda
WSV limenau
Eisenach

Gotha

Eisenach

VfL 28 Ellrich

SC impuls Erfurt
Eisenach

SV Mihla

SG Glucksbrunn Schweina
Triathlonclub Suhl
SV Eintracht Haina
Gotha

VfL 28 Ellrich
Etterwinden
Sportstudio Fit by Schm.
ZSG Waltershausen
Werratal Runners
Stadtfelder Rennsteigfr.
Eisenacher LV

sc impuls Erfurt
Weingarten

Jahrgang Klasse

1986
1973
1983
1960
1971
1987
1975
1982
1965
1957
1964
1963
1969
1980
1966
1952
1979
1967
1947
1962
1964
1959
1962
1963
1959
1977
1961
1967
1969
1965
1955
1980

MHK
M30
MHK
M45
M35
MJA
M30
MHK
M40
M45
M40
M40
M35
MHK
M40
M50
MHK
M35
M55
M40
M40
M45
M40
M40
M45
MHK
M45
M35
M35
M40
M50
MHK

Endzeit
00.43.04
00.44.44
00.46.04
00.47.44
00.47.56
00.47.57
00.48.41
00.48.58
00.49.13
00.49.17
00.49.19
00.49.24
00.49.30
00.49.47
00.50.03
00.50.17
00.50.22
00.50.32
00.50.34
00.50.41
00.50.50
00.51.01
00.51.04
00.51.14
00.51.39
00.52.03
00.52.07
00.52.09
00.52.12
00.52.16
00.52.28
00.52.31

Platz

Klasse Platz Geschl. Platz gesamt
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241
164

82
125
38
21
171
100
173
56
154
175
53
233
89
177
90
85
94
169
238
150
181

54
215
124
235

92
193
172
214
153
198
242

Pohl, Tizian
Pfannkuche, Uwe
Bauer, Jorg
Prenzel, Marie
Schadwinkel, Andy
Lipfert, Glnter
Gunsch, Lars
Gernke, Markus
Schmidt, Gerald
Habuer, Jan
Seise, Andreas
Schade, Robin
Katzmann, Steffen
Schoénknecht, Mario
Reinhardt, Horst
Trogisch, Volker
Gruber, Andre
Pelzel, Mario
Pach, Thomas
Thes, David
Eichler, Bernd
Zobirei, Jorg
Singwald, Jurgen
Wiemann, Thomas
Bennemann, Mark
Schultz, Thomas
Ohm, Patrick
Stefan, Reinhold
Dittmann, Jens
Schréder, Bernd
Walhl, Klaus-Dieter
Gernke, Rainer
Hentschel, Katja
Kurch, Jorg

Bing, Holger

Pohl, Wolfgang

SV Normania Treffurt
Berka/Werra
Grundschule Dachwig
VfL 28 Ellrich

GMRYV Langewiesen
Saalfelder LV

SC impuls Erfurt
Werratal Runners
Iron-Man

BSG Wartburg Sparkasse

FSV R-W 90 Menteroda
SV Sémmerda
Werratal Runners
ZSG Waltershausen
Victoria Mechterstadt
VfL 28 Ellrich

USC Magdeburg

VfL 28 Ellrich

VfL 28 Ellrich

SV Emsetal

Chemie Gotha

SWV Goldlauter
Eisenacher SSV

VfL 28 Ellrich

SC impuls Erfurt
Jena

SRL Sportclub Arnstadt
Bad Salzungen
Rot-Weiss Scherbda
Erfurt

Lauffreunde Gotha
Werratal Runners
Arnstadt

VfL 28 Ellrich

Rhoéner WSV

SV Normania Treffurt

1991
1959
1961
1988
1973
1987
1972
1976
1956
1979
1969
1990
1968
1967
1963
1968
1981
1966
1974
1990
1948
1978
1958
1992
1980
1961
1983
1943
1973
1949
1953
1949
1984
1959
1959
1952

MSA
M45
M45
WJIA
M30
MJA
M30
M30
M50
MHK
M35
MJB
M35
M35
M40
M35
MHK
M40
M30
MJB
M55
MHK
M45
MSA
MHK
M45
MHK
M60
M30
M55
M50
M55
WHK
M45
M45
M50

00.52.34
00.52.35
00.52.38
00.52.47
00.52.50
00.52.55
00.53.05
00.53.11
00.53.42
00.53.45
00.53.51
00.53.54
00.54.08
00.54.17
00.54.19
00.54.21
00.54.27
00.54.33
00.54.50
00.54.54
00.54.54
00.55.02
00.55.08
00.55.19
00.55.20
00.55.36
00.55.46
00.55.47
00.55.51
00.56.02
00.56.10
00.56.19
00.56.19
00.56.36
00.56.39
00.56.44
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33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
51
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

64
65
66

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
52
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
64
66
67
68



46
64

77
258
159
135
271
151
119
141
218
101
157
158
128
112

63

61
222
185
109
248
179
269
152
203
144

79
110

67

35

42
165
227

30

Mortag, H.-Jirgen
Walentin, Peter
Busse, Thomas
Schliefke, Waldemar
Rose, Frank
Meister, Volkmar
Volker, Sven-Uwe
Lischke, Benjamin
Adam, Wolfgang
Goldner, Frank
Ebhardt, Wilfried
Hahn, Kerstin
Osterland, Bernd
Markgraf, Karl-Heinz
Meister, Michael
Hermann, Rainer
Ellmer, Markus
VoB3, Christian
Teitge, Lutz
Kunick, Christian
Ickler, Mario
Kersten, Uwe
Wolf, Ronny
Schlegel, Gordon
Hoffmann, Hans-Jorg
Schwanitz, Holger
Dohler, Matthias
Krug, Stefanie
Baresch, Glinter
Koch, Siegfried
Winges, Eva
Lege, Tobias
Mehm, Harald
Heinze, Juliane
Radelhof, Alfred
Koske, Christian

LV Schwarzatal
FSV 1986 Bad Langensalza
SV Bernterode
SV Mihla
Behringen
Wiesbaden

SV Wartburgstadt
Kirchgandern
ESV Herbsleben
Bosch Eisenach
PSV Grin Weil3 Kassel
VB Schrecksbach
Iron-Man
Seebach

FSV Stadtlengsfeld
LV Schwarzatal
Bosch Eisenach
SC impuls Erfurt
SC impuls Erfurt
Jena

TSG Ruhla

Bosch Eisenach
Bosch Eisenach
VFL 28 Ellrich
Ruhla

Trusetal

Bosch Eisenach
Eisenach
Behringen

SV Mihla
Saalfelder LV
Weimar

Erfurt
Blankenhain
Eisenach
Niedergrunstedt

1947
1963
1965
1947
1962
1961
1967
1987
1965
1970
1948
1970
1957
1960
1963
1942
1974
1973
1941
1963
1962
1957
1978
1991
1956
1962
1979
1983
1942
1950
1964
1981
1959
1987
1950
1949

M55
M40
M40
M55
M40
M45
M35
MJA
M40
M35
M55
W35
M45
M45
M40
M60
M30
M30
M65
M40
M40
M45
MHK
MSA
M50
M40
MHK
WHK
M60
M55
W40
MHK
M45
WJIA
M55
M55

00.56.50
00.57.21
00.57.26
00.57.35
00.57.36
00.57.39
00.57.43
00.58.12
00.58.15
00.58.20
00.58.26
00.58.26
00.58.38
00.59.00
00.59.07
00.59.10
00.59.11
00.59.13
00.59.49
00.59.49
00.59.50
00.59.56
00.59.56
01.00.02
01.00.22
01.00.26
01.00.32
01.00.34
01.00.44
01.00.49
01.00.50
01.00.51
01.00.53
01.00.56
01.01.07
01.01.14

67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77

78
79
80
81
82
83
84
84
86
87
87
89
90
91
92

93
94

95
96

97
98

69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
79
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
87
89
90
90
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104



213
123
226
257
130
236
29
192
270
156
139
259

231
255
50
183
136
14
208
207
115
267
149
19
45
11
113
27
142
200
225
138
263
265
137

Zidek, Michael
Grohmann, Jorg
Ruhkamp, Martin
Biallas, Jan
Obst-Korkhaus, Steffen
Thiele, Christoph
Kilb, Udo
Wieczorek, Barbara
Wagner, Andreas
Wendemuth, Eckhard
Menge, Andreas
Mascher, Reinhard
Becker, Carmen
Sachse, Gerd
Schmidt, Roland
Richter, Konrad
Reinhardt, David
Mankel, Stefan
Futterer, Friedbert
Kaufmann, Roland
Kaufmann, Hermann
Gréber, Michael
Arnstein, Tim
Meil3ner, Ekkehard
Grubel, Roland
Mobhr, Siegfried
Enzian, Iris
Kuschnig, Hartmut
Pidde, Waldemar
Golz, Joachim
Heintze, Kai

Jacob, Soren
Dimmig, Gerold
Rose, Tina
ARmann, Holger
Felkel, Barbara

DLRG Eisenach
LTV Erfurt

SV Einheit Eisenach
Eisenach

Bosch Eisenach
Bosch Eisenach

SC impuls Erfurt
Lauffreunde Gotha
Seebach

SV Willersleben
Gotha

Spargellaufer Herbsleben
Immelborn

SV Sémmerda
Eisenach

SV Sémmerda
Eisenach

Eisenach

SV Gernrode
Beberstedt
Muhlhausen

Bosch Eisenach
ESSV

Eisenacher SSV
Lauffreunde Gotha
SV Hermsdorf

SC impuls Erfurt
Bosch Eisenach

LG Ohra-Horsel
Herleshausen
Hainichlaufer
Gerstungen
Freizeitkicker Herleshsn.
Lg Weingarten
Stedtfelder Rennsteigfr.
Frensdorf

1989
1960
1962
1977
1970
1980
1961
1980
1971
1943
1960
1963
1962
1954
1955
1948
1988
1968
1952
1961
1956
1972
1991
1960
1943
1940
1962
1966
1934
1989
1967
1967
1962
1983
1954
1960

MJB
M45
M40
MHK
M35
MHK
M45
WHK
M35
M60
M45
M40
W40
M50
M50
M55
MJA
M35
M50
M45
M50
M30
MSA
M45
M60
M65
W40
M40
M70
MJB
M35
M35
M40
WHK
M50
W45

01.01.16
01.01.20
01.01.20
01.01.24
01.01.33
01.01.43
01.01.49
01.01.52
01.02.05
01.02.11
01.02.32
01.02.40
01.02.46
01.02.47
01.02.56
01.03.01
01.03.19
01.03.24
01.03.26
01.03.28
01.03.37
01.03.52
01.03.52
01.04.03
01.04.12
01.04.34
01.04.41
01.04.41
01.04.42
01.04.43
01.04.46
01.05.06
01.05.10
01.05.13
01.05.15
01.05.17

99
100
100
102
103
104
105

106
107
108
109

110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
118
120
121
122

123
124
125
126
127
128
10
129
11

105
106
106
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
126
128
129
130
131
131
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140



98
133
176
184
254

44
132
116
174
143
178
180
268

15
114
121
237
170
129

91
127
261
106
161

244
247
211
41
99
120
210
221
239
76
187

Weber, Rudi
Ludwig, Thomas
Malsch, Anke
Heiderich, Ronald
Lux, Martin

Metz, Egon
Bamstorff, Vincent
Kosch, Ralf

Stauch, Franziska
Friedrich, Hubert
Heise, Reiner
Hesse, Frederic
Hoffmann, Heiderose
Fatterer, Anne
Adelberg, Kai
Herbart, Mathias
Lammerhirt, Torsten
Ewald, Wolfgang
Dr. Bluméhr, Reiner
Prenzel, Daniela
Koschine, Klaus
Kalisch, Mathias
Grams, Holger
Piehler, Peter
Bechstein, Michael
Quasniczka, Kerstin
Zachen, Frank
Wand, Thomas
Mascher, Konstanze
Hackbart, Christian
Sattler, Janine
Trunk, Vera
Dienes, Kay
Déring, Wolfgang
Schliefke, Sibylle
Weil3, Erich

Stedtfelder Rennstfreunde

Bosch Eisenach
TV Obersuhl

Bosch Eisenach
Wiegleben
Spargellaufer Herbsleben
Bosch Eisenach
Bosch Eisenach
Bosch

Eisenach

impuls Erfurt

VfL 28 Ellrich
Ruhla

SV Gernrode
Bosch Eisenach
Fit by Schmidt
DAV Inselberg
Weimarar Spez.mont.
Thuringia Konigsee
VfL 28 Ellrich
Gotha

SvVwW

Lauffreunde Gotha
Lehesten

TABBS Vital

BSG Wartburgsparkasse
Unkeroda
Eisenach

SC impuls Erfurt
Herrengosserstedt
Fit by Schmidt
Eisenach

Eisenach

SWV Goldlauter
SV Mihla

LTV Erfurt

1940
1970
1965
1963
1990
1950
1981
1969
1982
1957
1948
1993
1956
1989
1971
1963
1965
1951
1935
1968
1940
1953
1961
1978
1965
1970
1969
1970
1965
1971
1976
1970
1990
1944
1965
1936

M65
M35
W40
M40
MJB
M55
MHK
M35
WHK
M45
M55
MSA
W50
wJB
M35
M40
M40
M55
M70
W35
M65
M50
M45
MHK
M40
W35
M35
M35
W40
M35
W30
W35
MJB
M60
W40
M70

01.05.19
01.05.19
01.05.20
01.05.42
01.05.42
01.05.53
01.05.58
01.05.59
01.06.01
01.06.06
01.06.29
01.06.31
01.06.35
01.06.39
01.06.45
01.06.45
01.06.53
01.06.55
01.06.57
01.07.04
01.07.06
01.07.16
01.07.24
01.07.27
01.07.30
01.07.31
01.07.33
01.07.35
01.07.50
01.07.59
01.07.59
01.08.15
01.08.25
01.08.35
01.08.41
01.09.02

wo oo M

130
130
12
132
132
134
135
136
13
137
138
139
14
15
140
140
142
143
144
16
145
146
147
148
149
17
150
151
18
152
19
20
153
154
21
155

141
141
143
144
144
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
155
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
170
172
173
174
175
176



253
206
59
73
148
205
260
95
104
223
140
224
22
199
220
168
216
78
262
105
234
188
147
240
65
202
189
145
55
256
25
43
26
196
182
80

Lux, Corinna
Goetz, Helmut
Stephan, Michael
Zscharnt, Holger
Weiland, Carolin
Liedtke, Gerlinde

Wiegleben
SC impuls Erfurt

FSV 1986 Bad Langensalza

DAYV Inselsberg
DLRG Eisenach
SC impuls Erfurt

Schimmelfeder,Dr.Joach Eisenach

Kafurke, Jana
Gronke, Viola
Gerlach, Astrid
Arndt, Helmut
Jacob, Anne
Haferanke, Manfred
Bing, Katrin

Trunk, Rudiger

Ziegler, Hans-Joachim

Schoffel, Brenda
Otto, Ines

Frank, Christian
Merkel, Kerstin
Rodel, Jorg
Endulat, Berit
Grebe, Martin
Klimpt, Steffi
Wille, Thomas
Kleinschmidt, Heiko
Mattheis, Dagmar
Buchaie, Wolfgang
Seiffert, Anni
Mahr, Dieter
Helbing, Matthias
Metz, Karin

Helle, Katrin
Bendler, Andrea
Bischoff, Maria
Muhlhaus, Helmut

LTV Erfurt

SV 90 Umpferstedt
Creuzburg

FSK Lohfelden
Gerstungen
Lauffreunde Gotha
Rhoéner WSV
Eisenach

EFC 08 Ruhla

LG Friedrichroda
Hainichlaufer
Stedtfelder Rennsteigfr.
SV 90 Umpferstedt
SV Mihla

Arnstadt
Fitnessclub Impuls
Eisenach

SC impuls Erfurt
Eisenach
Brotterode
Micheln
Hainichlaufer

TV 03 Breitenbach
SC impuls Erfurt
Spargellaufer Herbsleben
Lauffreunde Gotha
Hainichlaufer

VfL 28 Ellrich

LTV Obereichsfeld

1966
1941
1963
1969
1989
1951
1958
1973
1971
1972
1949
1970
1950
1964
1943
1950
1962
1963
1949
1967
1944
1982
1964
1956
1981
1957
1968
1953
1947
1943
1974
1953
1964
1961
1995
1931

W40
M65
M40
M35
wWJB
W55
M45
W30
W35
W30
M55
W35
M55
W40
M60
M55
W40
W40
M55
W35
M60
WHK
M40
W50
MHK
M45
W35
M50
W55
M60
M30
W50
W40
W45
WSA
M75

01.09.08
01.09.12
01.09.14
01.09.42
01.09.52
01.10.00
01.10.13
01.10.15
01.10.42
01.10.44
01.10.47
01.10.56
01.11.02
01.11.11
01.11.13
01.11.20
01.11.27
01.11.36
01.11.52
01.12.14
01.13.00
01.13.51
01.14.01
01.14.12
01.14.18
01.14.25
01.14.34
01.15.06
01.15.07
01.15.22
01.15.40
01.15.40
01.15.56
01.15.59
01.16.17
01.16.53

22
156
157
158

23

24
159

25

26

27
160

28
161

29
162
163

30

31
164

32
165

33
166

34
167
168

35
169

36
170
171

37

38

39

40
172

177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
207
209
210
211
212



66
245
209
204

62
229

74
195
191
201

58

37
266

96

97
194
197

23

126
230
134
217
71
162
72
13
10

Wille, Doris
Albrecht, Peter
Sauerbrei, Dieter
Helbig, H.-Peter
Tejkl, Brigitte
Moller, Angelika
Hecht, Heike
Haberkorn, Marina
Diebetz, Katrin
Mdller, Sabine
Steinke, Gudrun
Linder, Ullrike
Ecke, Gabriele
Becker, Isabelle
Mdller, Jan
Bruechmann, Anette
Walter, Wolfgang
Hainlein, Eugen
Elbert, Dieter
Schadwinkel, Wolfgang
Hesse, Heike
Vogt, Katharina
Misch, Dr. Rudolf
Zimmermann, Uwe
Schéttner, Martina
Zscharnt, Ina
Fuchs, Diana
Ellenberg, Horst

SV Herrmannsacker
Bosch Eisenach
SC impuls Erfurt

Stedtfelder Rennstfreunde

Lauffreunde Gotha
Eisenach

Spargellaufer Herbsleben

Hainichlaufer
Meiningen
Hainichlaufer
Saalfelder LV
Lauffreunde Gotha
Eisenach

Eintracht Eisenach
Eisenach

LG JVA Goldlauter
BSG Goldlauter
USV Jena
Hainichlaufer
GMRYV Langewiesen
SV Wartburgsparkasse
Erfurt

LTV Erfurt

USV Jena
Immelborn

DAYV Inselsberg
ARZW-Team

PSV Ohra-Hoérsel

1963
1977
1939
1943
1950
1970
1965
1952
1971
1965
1936
1944
1955
1980
1977
1962
1958
1927
1942
1943
1963
1978
1928
1955
1961
1969
1973
1935

W40
MHK
M65
M60
W55
W35
W40
W50
W35
W40
W70
W60
W50
WHK
MHK
W40
M45
M75
M60
M60
W40
WHK
M75
M50
W45
W35
W30
M70

01.17.41
01.18.29
01.18.42
01.19.08
01.19.24
01.19.57
01.20.35
01.20.44
01.21.30
01.21.33
01.22.29
01.22.54
01.23.03
01.23.23
01.23.23
01.24.07
01.24.08
01.26.54
01.27.01
01.27.08
01.29.12
01.29.20
01.29.49
01.31.37
01.33.38
01.36.50
01.36.51
01.42.41

41
173
174
175

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51
176

52
177
178
179
180

53

54
181
182

55

56

57
183

213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
226
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240



